orange”

09 September 2013

Orange : information on the total number of shares and voting rights referred to
in Article L.233-8 Il of the French Commercial Code and Article 223-16 of the
General Regulations of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers.

Date

Number of shares

Number of treasury
shares without voting

rights

Theoretical number of
voting rights [1]

Number of voting
rights exercisable

01/31/2013

2,648,885,383

16,495,727

2,648,885,383

2,632,389,656

02/28/2013

2,648,885,383

22,194,929

2,648,885,383

2,626,690,454

03/31/2013

2,648,885,383

15,644,530

2,648,885,383

2,633,240,853

04/30/2013

2,648,885,383

15,344,131

2,648,885,383

2,633,541,252

05/31/2013

2,648,885,383

15,343,998

2,648,885,383

2,633,541,385

06/30/2013

2,648,885,383

17,543,466

2,648,885,383

2,631,341,917

07/31/2013

2,648,885,383

15,343,466

2,648,885,383

2,633,541,917

08/31/2013

2,648,885,383

16,017,801

2,648,885,383

2,632,867,582

[1] calculated in accordance with the last paragraph of Article 223-11 of the General Regulations, on the basis

of all the shares to which voting rights are attached, including shares without voting rights




