

Orange : information on the total number of shares and voting rights referred to in Article L.233-8 II of the French Commercial Code and Article 223-16 of the General Regulations of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers.

Date	Number of shares	Number of treasury shares without voting rights	Theoretical number of voting rights [1]	Number of voting rights exercisable
01/31/2013	2,648,885,383	16,495,727	2,648,885,383	2,632,389,656
02/28/2013	2,648,885,383	22,194,929	2,648,885,383	2,626,690,454
03/31/2013	2,648,885,383	15,644,530	2,648,885,383	2,633,240,853
04/30/2013	2,648,885,383	15,344,131	2,648,885,383	2,633,541,252
05/31/2013	2,648,885,383	15,343,998	2,648,885,383	2,633,541,385
06/30/2013	2,648,885,383	17,543,466	2,648,885,383	2,631,341,917
07/31/2013	2,648,885,383	15,343,466	2,648,885,383	2,633,541,917
08/31/2013	2,648,885,383	16,017,801	2,648,885,383	2,632,867,582

^[1] calculated in accordance with the last paragraph of Article 223-11 of the General Regulations, on the basis of all the shares to which voting rights are attached, including shares without voting rights